05 - 23 - 2002 Form PTO-1594 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Form PTO-1594 (R ₅ × 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	395		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Applied Animal Enrichments, LLC		
Horseballs, Ltd.	Internal Address:		
Individual(s) General Partnership Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 10616 Wheatley Street		
Corporation State	City: Kensington State Zip. 20895		
	Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership		
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Limited Liability Company		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Execution Date: May 8, 2002	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1.985,172;		
	2,230,080; 2,236,931		
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Ira C. Edell	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Ira C. Edell	400.00		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00		
	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1901 Research Boulevard Street Address: Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:		
Rockville 20850 City: State: Zip:			

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

05/22/2002 DBYRNE 00000172 1985172

01 FC 481 02 FC 482 Ira C. Edell

40.00 OP 50.00 OP

Name of Person Signing95800
Repla. Ref: 05/22/2002 DBYNE 80010995800
D08:050460 Hame/Humber:1985172
FC: 704

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Horseballs, Ltd, a corporation of the State of Maryland, having a place of business at 10616 Wheatley Street, Kensington, Maryland 20895, has adopted and is using the marks listed in Appendix A, which registered on the dates listed on Appendix A, and were assigned the Registration Numbers listed on Appendix A, and have acquired goodwill in connection with such use; and

WHEREAS, Applied Animal Enrichments, LLC, a Limited-Liability Company of the State of Maryland, having its principal place of business at 10616 Wheatley Street, Kensington, Maryland 20895, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, goodwill and interest in and to the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Horseballs, Ltd does hereby assign unto said Applied Animal Enrichments, LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks.

This assignment is effective as of this _______, day of _________, 2002

Horseballs, L

Sandra Metro

REEL: 002511 FRAME: 0818

APPENDIX A

Registration No.	Mark	Registration Date
1,985,172	HORSEBALLS	December 17, 1996
2,230,080	STALLBALL	July 9, 1996
2,236,931	PASTURE PAL	April 6, 1999

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/17/2002 REEL: 002511 FRAME: 0819